Application

Received: 10/30/2019

This application is placed in file for record. It MAY or MAY NOT have been
reviewed to be determined Administratively Complete
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ABOVE THIS TABLE FOR OC D DIVISKON USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geological & Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL (N SANTA FE

App“cani: COG Operating, LLC OGRID Number: 229137
Well Name: SROSTATE COM 30H & SRO STATE 53H API: 30-015-44196/30-015-41532
Pool: HAY HOLLOW:BONE SPRING Pool Code: 30215

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication
DNSL D NSPIFRDJE"." AREA] D NSP[PRORATION UNIF) D SD

B. Checkoneonlyfor[l]or[Il]
[ 1] Commingling — Storage — Measurement
[Oosc Mmce [Oeic Opc Oois [COowm
{ II'] Injection — Disposal - Pressure Increase — Enhanced Qil Recovery

[Owrx [Opmx [JswD [JiPl TJEOR []PPR
FOR OCD ONLY

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply. L—_I Nofice Complels

A.[] Offset operators or lease holders

B. Royalty, overmriding royalty owners, revenue owners Application
C.[J Application requires published noftice Seriert
D.m Notification and/or concurrent approval by SLO Complete
E.[] Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM

F.[J Surface owner

G.[] For all of the above, proof of nofification or publication is attached, and/or,

H.[J No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

10/30 /19

Date

Jeanette Bamron

Print or Type Name
575-746-6974

Phone Number

y jbarronigiconcho.com
Sigiigiture e-mail Address




M

10 -L'IAI_':-.':.:

o
Ll 4l)

OCD: 1C

S5 CONCHO

October 30, 2019

Attn: Dean McClure

NM Qil Conservation Division

1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re:  Application for Administrative Approval of Lease Commingle and CT8

Dear Mr. McClure,

COG Operating LLC respectfully requests approval for lease commingling for the following wells:

SRO State Com 30H SRO State 53H

API# 30-015-44196 APt 30-015-41532

Hay Hollow; Bone Springs Hay Hollow; Bone Springs
Ut. P, Sec. 9 -T265-R28E Ut. A, Sec. 16 -T265-R28E
Eddy County, NM Eddy County, NM

Qil Production:

The oil production from all wells will be measured separately on-lease by allocation meter prior to being
commingled at the Central Tank Battery located off-lease in Ut. A, Sec. 16-T265-R28E. In addition, the ail
production from these wells may also be transported by truck to either the Red Hills Offload Station, located in
Unit O, Section 4-T265-R32E, or the Jal Offload Station, located in Unit D, Section 4-T265-R37E, Lea County in the
event the CTB on lease is over capacity or in the case of battery or pipeline repairs. In this case the oil will remain
segregated and will be measured by lact meter when offloading at said stations.

Gas Production:

The gas production from all wells will be measured separately on-lease by allocation meter prior to being
commingled at the Central Tank Battery located off-lease in Ut. A, Sec. 16

-T265-R28E.

All owners of interest have been notified by certified mail that should they have an objection to this surface
commingling, they must file a formal protest with the NMOCD within 20 days of the date of this application. Proof
of owner notification and copy of Public Notice is enclosed.

Received by

CORPORATE ADDRESS ARTESIA WEST OFFICE
ONE CONCHO CENTER | 600 WEST ILLINOIS AVENUE | MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 2208 MAIN STREET | ARTESIA. NEW MEXICO 88210
P 4326837443 | F 432 6837441 P575748.6940 | F 575.746.2096



S5 CONCHO

Please see the enclosed Administrative Application Checklist, C-107B Application for Surface Commingling, plats
for referenced wells, site facility diagram, maps with lease boundaries showing wells and facility locations and prior

six month’s production.
Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

gm,ﬁff :8a/|/\m

eanette Barron
Regulatory Technician Il

Enclosures
xc: Artesia QCD

CORPORATE ADDRESS ARTESIAWEST OFFICE

ONE CONCHO CENTER | 600 WEST ILLINOIS AVENUE | MIDLAND. TEXAS 79701 2208 MAIN STREET | ARTESIA. NEW MEXICO 88210
P 4326837443 | F 432.683.7441 P575.748.6940 | F 575.746.2096



District | State of New Mexico Form C-107-B

Il;'lzst:;"ﬁmh Lt Shbe L 7a Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised August [, 2011

811 S, First St.. Artesia, NM 88210

District 111 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit the original

1000 Rio Brazos Road. Aztec. NM 87410 1220 S. St Francis Drive application to the Santa Fe

District IV . R

1220 S. St Francis Dr. Santa Fe. NM Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 office with one copy to the

87505 appropriate District Office.
APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP)

OPERATOR NAME: COG Operating LLC

OPERATOR ADDRESS: 2208 W Main Street, Artesia, New Mexico 88210

APPLICATION TYPE:

[ Pool Commingling  [Lease Commingling [JPool and Lease Commingling [JOff-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled)
LEASE TYPE: O Fee K State [0 Federal

Is this an Amendment to existing Order? [JY¥es PJNo If“Yes”, please include the appropriate Order No.
Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling
Kyes [JNo

{A) POOL COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

Gravities / BTU of Calculated Gravities Calculated Value of
{1} Pool Names and Codes Non-Commingled BTU of Commingled Commingled Volumes
Production Production Production

(2)  Areany wells producing at top allowables? [JYes [No

(3) Hasall interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? OYes [ONo.

(4) Measurement type: [Metering ] Other (Specify)

{5) Will conmingling decrease the value of production? [JYes [JNo If “yes", describe why commingling should be approved

{B) LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Pool Name and Code. 30215 Hay Hollow; Bone Spring

(2) Isall production from same source of supply? [Yes [JNo

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? Kves [Ne
{4) Measurement type: [Metering [ Other (Specify)

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Complete Sections A and E.

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT
Please attached sheets with the following information

(1) s all production from same sowrce of supply? (OYes [ONo
{2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners.

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types)
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location.
(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or Staie lands are involved.
(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and API Numbers.

Pal
[ hereby certify th i i is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
SIGNATURE: TITLE: Regulatory Technician Il DATE: I oz fIE gz '! i

AME Jeanette Barron

E-MAIL ADDRESS: _jbarren{@concho.com

TELEPHONE NO.: __ 575.748.6974




District [
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 83240
Phone: (375} 393-6161 Fax; (575) 393-0720
Digtrict 1

811 S, First St.. Artesia. NM 83210

Phone: (375) T48-1283 Fax: (575) 148-9720
District I8

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztee, NM 37410
Phone: {505) 334-6178 Fax: {505) 334.6170

Disiria IV
1220 §. S1. Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM 87305
Phone: (505} 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Naturd Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South &. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriae

District Office

[J AMENDED REPORT

APl Number ? Pool Code * Pool Name
30-015-44196 30215 HAY HOLLOW: BONE SPRING
* Property Code * Property Narme ® Weil Number
40112 SRO STATE COM 30H
"OGRID No. * Operator Name ? Elevation
229137 COG OPERATING LLC 3037
= Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feat from the Eat/West line County
P 9 268 28E 340 SOUTH 660 EAST EDDY
» Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lat no. Section Township |Rangs Lot ldn Feout from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
A 4 268 28E 206 NORTH 401 EAST EDDY
7 Dedicated Acres |'" Joint or infill | Consclidation Code [™ Order No.
320

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division,

206

“OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 heréby certify that the information contained herdin i irue and complde fo the
"N et of my terwdectge et betie, and that thés rganization sither owns a
working interest or unfeased mingrdf interest in the Jand induding the proposed
hottorn hole focation o has a right to orill this weli at thisfocation purssant o
8 gontract with an owner of uch a mingal o working inferet ar o a
waluniary pooling agresmant or 2 compul gy pocling o o herdofore enderad

eanette Barron

SEC 4-T26S-R28E

Frinted Name

jparron@concho.com
E-mail Addras

SEC 9-T26S-R28E

“SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 heraby cartily thal the well location shown on this plat was
plotled from fidd notes of actual srveys made by me o under
my spervision, and that the same is rue and oorrect to the

bes of my belief
REFER TQ ORIGINAL PLAT

Date of Survey

Signature and Sed of Professiond Surveyor;

Certificate Number




Distgict [
1623 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 83240
Phone: (575) 393-616] Fax: (575) 393.0720
District If

811 S. First Su., Artesia, NM 83210

Phone: {575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
Distri

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 37410
Phone: (5053 334-6173 Fax: (505) 334-6170

District [V
1220 5. 5t. Francis Dr.. Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: {505} 476-3462

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

State of New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised August I, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[J AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

' APl Number * Pool Code * Pool Name
30-015-41532 30215 HAYHOLLOW; BONE SPRING
* Property Code * Property Name ¢ Well Number
40128 SRO STATE 53H
"OGRID No. " Operator Name * Elevation
229137 COG OPERATING LLC 3038
» Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township  |Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
A 16 265 28E 190 NORTH EAST EDDY
» Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL ot lot no. | Section Township Range Lot 1dn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
P 16 26S 28E 330 SOUTH 560 EAST EDDY
" Dedicated Acres |" Joint or Jnfill  |" Consolidation Cade [** Order No.
160

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.

1908

Q

SHL

560

"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

§iwrehy cortyfy that the information contgined herein is e and complere 1o the
best of my knovdedge and hefief. and thar dhes orgenizavion either onms &
uerkpig imerest or released mineral wievest i e fond techudog the propased
Batiomn hole focauon or s & right i drill shis well ot ths location purseant o
@ coltwuct with on onrer of such g meeral or working miercst. or to o

\whastary poolng agreemeny or & compulsory pooimg order lereiofore entered

1V/30/9

Date

by dffdnision

jbarron@concho.com
E-mail Address

*SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby ceriify that the well location shoven on this plat was
Ploued from fleld notes of acttal survers made by me or under
my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the
best of my belief.

REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT

1 BHL.

S60°

I 330

Date of Survey
5 and Seal of Professi

| Surveyor

Centificate Number
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S5 CONCHO

October 30, 2019

Commissioner of Public Lands
NM State Land Office
P.0.Box 1148

Santa Fe, NM 87504-1148

RE: Application for CTB and Lease Commingle

SRO State Com 30H SRO State 53H

API# 30-015-44196 API# 30-015-41532

Hay Hollow; Bone Springs Hay Hollow; Bone Springs
Ut. P, Sec. 9 -T265-R28E Ut. A, Sec. 16 -T265-R28E
Eddy County, NM Eddy County, NM

To Whom it May Concern:

Please find enclosed check in the amount of $150.00, which constitutes payment of the required fee for the
referenced Lease Commingling application.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at jbarron@concho.com or 575-748-6974.

Sincerely,

onde Ba/l/wn

Jeanette Barron
Regulatory Technician ||

CORPORATE ADDRESS ARTESIA WEST OFFICE

ONE CONCHO CENTER | 600 WEST ILLINOIS AVENUE | MIDLAND. TEXAS 79701 2208 MAIN STREET | ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210
P 432.683.7443 | F432.683.7441 P575.748.6940 | F575.746.2096



APPLICATION FOR

NE";’T“:,::::'CO COMMINGLING AND OFF-LEASE STORAGE
LAND OFFICE ON STATE TRUST LANDS

This application form is required for all commingling applications requiring approval by the Commissioner of
Public Lands.

Applicant: .COG OPERATING, LLC OGRID #: 229137
Well Name: SRO STATE COM 30H Al . 3001544196
Pool: HAY HOLLOW;BONE SPRINGS

OPERATOR NAME: COG OPERATING, LLC

OPERATOR ADDRESS: 2208 W. MAIN STREET, ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO

APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS - SUBMIT:
1. New Mexico Qil Conservation Division (NMOCD) application packet (or equivalent information if no
application is required by NMOCD),
2. Commingling application fee of $150.

CERTIFICATION: To the best of my knowledge,
+ All business leases and rights-of-way necessary for conducting the proposed operation on State Trust
lands have been applied for or obtained,
e The information submitted with this application is accurate and complete, and
* No loss will accrue to the state of New Mexico as a result of the proposed operation.

| also understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and fee are
submitted to the State Land Office.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

Jeanette Barron

r Type Name
575.748.6974
Phane Number
jbarron@concho.com
Date e-mail Address
ggbmmm::s?gnl:lz?g:l?litcolz,ands Questions? Upon approval, the requesting
Atin: Commingling Manager Contact the Commingling Manager: organization will receive an
PO léox 1148 505.827.5791 acknowledgment letter from the
Santa Fe, NM 87504-1148 Commissioner of Public Lands.

Rev. 2017_10_25



APPLICATION FOR

NEV:TI\:::ICO COMMINGLING AND OFF-LEASE STORAGE
LAND OFFICE ON STATE TRUST LANDS

This application form is required for all commingling applications requiring approval by the Commissioner of
Public Lands.

Applicant: COG OPERATING, LLC OGRID # 229137
Pool: HAYHOLLOW;BONE SPRINGS

OPERATOR Namg: COG OPERATING, LLC

OPERATOR ADDRESS: 2208 W. MAIN STREET, ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO

APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS - SUBMIT:
1. New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD) application packet (or equivalent information if no
application is required by NMOCD),
2. Commingling application fee of $150.

CERTIFICATION: To the best of my knowledge,
¢ All business leases and rights-of-way necessary for conducting the proposed operation on State Trust
lands have been applied for or obtained,
e The information submitted with this application is accurate and complete, and
* No loss will accrue to the state of New Mexico as a result of the proposed operation.

| also understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and fee are
submitted to the State Land Office.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

Jeanette Barron

Print pr Type Name

575.748.6974

Phone Number

jbarron@concho.com
e-mail Address

Submit application to:

L )
Commissioner of Public Lands b Quesnfans: _ UPOD_ approval, .the req_uEStlnE
Attn: Commingling Manager Contact the Commingling Manager: organization will receive an
PO Box 1148 505.827.5791 acknowledgment letter from the
Santa Fe, NM 87504-1148 Commissioner of Public Lands.

Rev, 2017 _10_25
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